Olivier Serce Domu
MBE CAC-Klubkiallitas Mako
Szilvasvarad CACIB

Sarvar CACIB

Sarvar CACIB

Jakabszallas CACIB

osszesen:

Angyalosi Berni Jared

MBE CAC-Klubkiallitas Mako
Békéscsaba CACIB
Békéscsaba CACIB
Ada-CACIB-

Szabadka CACIB

Arad CACIB

osszesen:

2022.08.21
2022.04.17
2022.07.16
2022.07.17
2022.09.25

2022.08.21
2022.04.01
2022.04.02
20220514
2022.05.29
2022.07.09

Jacks and Bears Smokey

MBE CAC-Klubkiallitas Makoé
Nitra CACIB

Békéscsaba CACIB

Papa CACIB

Kecskemét CACIB

osszesen:

Abony, 2023. 04. 01.

2022.08.21
2022.04.02
2022.04.03
2022.05.22
2022.09.23

! sményesabb Kutyéi

n

"Novendék kan"

Dr. Sipo$ Marta (SRB)
Dr. Kaszas Emese
Bir6 Zsolt (H)

Kordzs Andras (H)

Lakatos Istvan (H)

"Nyilt kan"

Dr. Sipos Marta (SRB)
Harsanyi Péter (H)
Bir6 Zsolt (H)

Zizakov Vladimir (SRB)

Dusan Paunovic

"Champion kan"

Dr. Sipos Marta (SRB)
Jaroslav Matyas (SK)
Juta Haranen (EST)
Mrs. Anna Kochan

Dr. Balogh Zsuzsanna

1/2

Tul: Lajtos Lajosné
K.1. CAC, MBE-KI.Gy. BOB
K.1. CAC, R.CACIB

K.1. CAC, R.CACIB

K.1. CAC, R.CACIB

K.1. CAC, CACIB, BOB

28 pont
16 pont
16 pont
16 pont
27 pont
103 pont

Tul: Borbhélyné Muecsi Andrea

K.1. CAC

K.1. CAC, CACIB, BOS
K.1. CAC, CACIB

K.1. CAC, CACIB

K.1. CAC, CACIB, BOB

Tul: Bogdan Gergd
K.3.

K.1. CAC, CACIB, BOS
K.1. CAC, CACIB, BOS
K.1. CAC, CACIB, BOB
K.1. CAC, CACIB, BOB

13 pont
19 pont
19 pont
49 pent
19 pont
27 pont

97 pont

7 pont
19 pont
19 pont
27 pont
27 pont
99 pont

Pintér Janos elndk



Silverado Berni Enna
MBE CAC-Klubkiallitas Mako
Békéscsaba CACIB
Békéscsaba CACIB
Békéscsaba CACIB

Mako CAC

Angyalosi Berni Lilibet
MBE CAC-Klubkiallitds Mako
Szilvasvarad CACIB

Makoé CAC

Szolnok Tiszavirag CAC

Dunaujvaros CAC

2022.08.21
2022.04.01
2022.04.02
2022.04.03
2022.08.21

2022.08.21
2022.04.15
2022.08.21
2022.10.02
2022.10.30

VERSENYEN KIVUL

(oklevél jutalom)

Csillag-Bérei Dolly
MBE CAC-Klubkiallitds Mako
FEHOVA CACIB

FEHOVA CACIB
Szilvasvarad CACIB
Szilvasvarad CACIB

osszesen:

Abony, 2023. 04. 01.

2022.08.21
2022.02.18
2022.02.19
2022.04.15
2022.04.17

! sményesabb Kutyéi

n

"Fiatal szuka"

Tul: Danyi Veronika

Dr. Sipos Marta (SRB) K.1. HPJ, MBE-Fiat. Kigy., BOS 20 pont

Harsanyi Péter (H) K.2. 8 pont

Bir6 Zsolt (H) K.1. HPJ 13 pont

Juta Haranen (EST) K.1. HPJ 13 pont

Dr. Balogh Katalin (H) K.1. HPJ 10 pont
64 pont

" ~ 4 1Al
Novendék szuka
Tul: Simon Eva

Dr. Sipos Marta (SRB) K.1. CAC 13 pont

Harsanyi Péter (H) K.2. R.CAC 10 pont

Dr. Balogh Katalin (H) K.2. 5 pont

Denk Csaba (H) K.1. CAC, BOS 10 pont

Kordzs Andras (H) K.2. R.CAC 7 pont
45 pont

" ~ A 1Al
Novendék szuka
Tul: Lajtos Lajosné

Dr. Sipos Marta (SRB) NEM JELENT MEG 0 pont

Denk Csaba (H) K.1. CAC, R.CACIB 16 pont

Orcsik Istvan (SRB) K.1. CAC, R.CACIB 16 pont

Harsanyi Péter (H) K.1. CAC, R.CACIB 16 pont

Dr Kaszas Emese (H) K.1. CAC, R.CACIB 16 pont
64 pont

2/2 Pintér Janos elnok



